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1

THE SCHEDULE* OF BASJC SUBJECTS

_ The schedule of Basic Subjects is presented here in. ta'tL)ular form Column 1 gives the Basic subject
Number Column 2 gives the Basic Subject Term. Column 3 indicates the type of Basict’ Subject
Column 4 ihdicates the mode of formatlon :

CIa_ss _Nymber D e 4 Name . . : Type of BS Mode of fo"rﬁ'qavtzl'om\‘ .
o1 . .. Generalia O _ .V ) ) , N

o Note—Agglomerate Ol begins Agglomerate BS Agglomeration

OF Research Methodology Primary BS Distillation 1

ou Area Study | L Clustering °

OW Generalia person study ) ‘ ' ' ",,; - .

oxX g ;'ﬁi{fitii—ii’ﬁénbmenon Study 'frbfn“ di&é;érff B |

angles with input from natural and social
science field Note—Division by (SD)

(INlustrative)
OX (Cl, 6) Study of time Secondary BS Fission

OX (EL,118) Gold (All aspects) v N
OX(W;18=L) Peace research v

29 b4

oy . Universe of knowledge : Its p i
Structure and Development i

1 Communication Science (Generation,_,}%grd—
ing, transmission utilization, feed back, etc., » .
of Information) . 5 Clustering
1P Communication theory Primary BS : _ Distillation T
2 Library and information Science 5 v - 2
2T Bibliometry - _Fission
2X Library Service o » »
3 Book Science . » »
31 Authorial work | | Secondary BS .
32 Traﬁslator’s work . : ’
35 Illustrator’s work , o »
36 Compilation work ' s ) "
38 Editorial work T e
v Reading method Primary BS Distillation 2
3X Notes taking _ ‘ » »
4 Mass communication ° , ,: »
44 Journalism | ' » . Fission
48 ’



X

Y
9b
9B
oD
9e
of1
9f 2
of3
9f4
of5
9f6
9f7
98
9g
9p
9t
9q
9S
A*Z

AT
AX

AXB
AXC
AXD

:EXhlbltlon te,ehmque

Museology/Museum techmque
Systems, ‘Research Systemology
Organi.sation': Science and technique
Managotrlent Science

Policy sciences

Carger

Metrologyw

Standardlsgtloh Methodology
.Spec1ﬁcat10n Methodology
Survey methodology \'(,_
Observatlon Methodo]ogy
Experlment Methodology
{Data collect10n and ana1y51s
D1scuss1on Methodology ‘
Populatlon

Abstract ‘mode formulat_i_on

Planning Methodology

"-:'Igyaluati‘oh Methodologyrw

Conference Technique
Commission Technique

Symbolism

"Compiter science

Sciences (Natural and Social)

Note-Agglomerate
A begins

Natural Sciences

Laboratory service

Study of entity/phenomenon from several

(different) angles (with input mainly) from
natural 501ences)

Environmental scienees. . ..

Surface sciences

Soil sciences ;s

Primary. BSyroi.
3
"
§95° 0

2

7

.
3
[

2 il
k! .:rﬁol“
”
amin

Secondary BS g

9

Secondary BS

23 o
;\‘,_

Primary BS

Agglomeré.te" BS

Agglomerate BS
Primary BS

|-

Secondary BS

2

. Distillation 1

BRIt 1)
o

‘?’

.
e
»
l?l?l1ssion
”

_ Fission

2

s

“Distiilation 1

Agglomeration

Agglomeration ; 4

Distillation 2

Clustering

~ Fission



AXF
AXG
AXJ
AXK
AXM
B*Z

B*ZZ

Bl
B2
B2-A

B2—C
B2—N
B2—NI
B3

B4

BS
B6
B6—A

B6-C

“B6—M
B6—M3
B6—M38
B6—N
B6T
B6V

50

"{Mat‘érials sciences -

Hydrosciences
Ocean sciences
Atmosphere sciences
Space sciences
Defence sciences

Mathematical and physical sciences

Note—Agglomerate
B*Z begins

Mathematical sciences
Note—Agglomerate
B*ZZ begins

~ Mathematics

Arithmetic
Algebra

Systems of algebra
(IMustrative)

Classical algebra
Boolean algebra

Set theory

Analysis.

Group théory
Trigonometry
Geometry

Systems of geométry

Note—Division by
(Hlustrative) (CD)

Euclidean geometry

Non-Euclidean geometry

El]iptic geometry

Hyperbolic geometry
Line Complex geometry
Topology

Mathematical logic

Mechanics

Secondary ' BS

”»

- 'Agglomeraté BS

Agglomerate BS

Primary BS
Séc‘ondary BS

92

' Coinpound BS

Secondary BS

2%

* Compound ‘BS

Secondary BS

2

Secondary BS

-Fission

s

Lt

Agglemeération
Agglomeration

Fission
E3)

bE

Lamination 2

Fission
L3]

. 9

E2]

Lamination 2

Fission:

ks ]



B7—A

B7—C
B7—N
BT—N2
B8

B83
B8S
BT
BT-A

BT—N
BT1
BT2
BT3

' BT4
BTS
BT6
BT7
BTS
BTC
BTE
BTF
BTH
BTK
BTM
BTN
BTT
BTTI
BTT2
BTT3
BTT4

Systems of mechanics
. Note—Division by (CD)
(Tllustrative)

Classical mechanics

Relativity mechanics

Quantum mechanics

Physico-mathematics

Potential function and attraction

Wave function

Statistical calculus )

Systems of statistical calculus
Note—Division by (CD)

(INustrative)

Non-parametric statistics

Probability

Distribution

Sampling '

Test of significance and confidence interval

Design of experiment

Analysis of variance and covariance

Theory of attribute

Correlation and regression

Forecasting

Multivariate analysis

Statistical quality control

Sequential analysis |

Index number

Time series analysis

Actuarial analysis

Operations research

Linear programming

Non-linear programming

Dynamic programming

‘Theoty of games.

; Compound BS.

Secondary BS

2

Primary BS

Comp_ound BS |

Secordary BS

2
”
»
)I.-,.,;"’
2
£
2
”’
-
»

9’

2

Secondary BS. .

LE

»

Primary BS

Secondary BS

99

»

iy

Lamination 2

Fission
b}

Distillation 2

Lamination 2

Fission
»
2
»
2
) 2
9
99
E1
2
93
-9
Fission
33

9%

Distillation 2

Fission
2
ins

99



BTTS
BTT6
BTT7
BTT8
BTTB

BTTC
BTV
BV
BX*Z

BX
BYC

BYE

BYG

BYT

C*Z

"Ether theory "

- Quéting theory -

Sequencing theory

Replacement theory

Inventory control

Programme evaluation and review
(PERT)

Cr1t1ca1 path method (CPM)
Information theory
Cybernetlcs -
Astronomy and astrophys1cs

Note—Agglomerate " *
BX*Z begins

Astronomy
Astrophysics
Note—Agglomesatg:.,
BX*Z ends
Astrochemistry

‘Astrobiology

" Astrometry

Note—Agglomerate
B*ZZ ends

A ~Physical sciences

Note—Agglomerate
C*Z begins

Physics

Systems of physics -

Note : Division by (CD)
(lustrative)

Gravitation theory -

Kinetic theory .

! /v'li,b st Vg
Electromagnetic theory
Electron theory

Quantum theory

Special theory 'of: velativity

Secondary BS i1

55

2%
technique ek
- 2 5 G

3 y 2
RS & S FTEE Y

Prlmary BS

" Fission
fﬂ,:";‘ 3
3]
Paaiid

”»
AR

”,
IR

. ,’(l

,Distillsttion 2

RN SD AT BORE I

2

Agglomerate BS

I R Tk ],r“]

3 ovd oo

05 peiildeay s
Primary BS
RSPV s ERTE S SRR

T o

2%

3
Misrosdvieg

SUASLE PO bk S

Agglomerate BS

2
e

Agglomeratlon

) ALl
’

v

Hy
Distillation 2

ERab pi vy

Fusion

Opde

ue el

2

cobegnns

b4

2

to byl

w0 eidle ol

Agglomeration

SYHITRERT TR (TS COT: S

PhSifa‘i‘&"BS” kol REbA
Compound BS 3" <Fifiitdation 2

Wave mechanics (Stétistical mechanics)

Unified field theory:

. Fundamentals, Physics

Secondary:BS:3 o Pissioh



2
C3

AT
C5
Cs5T
Co*Z

C6
C7

C92
C9B*Z

C9B
CoC
CoD
C9E
C9F

CSH
C9H1
C9H2
C9H4
C9J
CoJ1
C9J2
C9J4
C9L
C9L2
Col4
Ccv

Br.—7

Properties of matter
Sound
Heat
Thermodynamics
Radiation
Electronics
Electricity and magnetism
Note—Agglomerate
C6*Z begins
Electricity
Magnetism
Note-Agglomerate
C6*Z ends
Transport phenomenon
Microphysics
Note—Agglomerate
~ C9B*Z begins
Molecule
Atom
Nucleus
Elementary particle
Cosmic ray
Note—Agglomerate
CI9B*Z ends
Pressure
Vacuum
Low pressure
High pressure
Tgmperature
Absolute Zero
Low temperatui‘e
High temperature
Potential
wa potential
ﬁigh potential
Sinace physics

Secondary BS

”»

Agglomerate BS

Secondary BS

114

Agglomerate BS

Secondary BS
”

Secondary BS
o
%
”.
i L]
”
.. .

.92

Primary BS

Fission
”
»
»
»

»

Agglomeration

Fission

»

Agglomeration

Fission
”»
»
”

Fission
o’
”»
”
£
.
”
”»
9
.”
. ”»
Distillation 2
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D*Z Engineering and technojogy Agglomerate BS = Agglomeration
' Note-Agglomerate

D*Z begins
D Engineering Primary BS Fission
D—9L Engineering in extranormal environment Compound BS Lamination 2
Note—Division by (END)
(Illustrative)

D—9M64 High potential engineering

D—9Um7 Mountain engineering

D—9U6 Arid zone engineering

D—A Systems in engineering Compound BS Lamination 2
D1 Civil engineering ’ Se'condanlryb BS -  Fission
Di2 Foundation engineering ”'—  S
D13 Building materials » o )
Di8 Structural Engineering ,; ‘ »
D2 Building engineering - L.
D2T Hydraulic engineering " .
D3 Itrigation engineering . s
D4 Track engineering ° ,;“'E 2 e
D5 Environmental engineering o e
D51 Safety engineering . »
D53 " Publichealth engineering - 2
D55 Water supply engifieering " T
D56 Sewage engineering 5 o
D57 Municipal refuse disposal ’ S
D58 Pollution engineering - -
D5ST Production engineéiing ,; .
D6 Power engineering » "
D7 Service engineering » »
D71 Workshop practice® 5 -
D73 Communication engineering » »
D74 Transport engineering - »
D75 " Illumination cnginéériné" ;, "

54



D76*Z

D76
D761
D762

D77
D78
D7A
D7C
D7H
D7HI
D7H7
D7HS
D8
D8—9A
D8—9C
DT
DYT
DYV
E*Z

E1

E2

E3

E4

EX
FX—9A

Ventilation and airconditioning
Note-Agglomerate
D76*Z begins
Ventilation engineering
Airconditioning engineering
Refrigeration engineering
Note—Agglomerate
D76%Z Ends
Acoustic engineering
Control systems engineering
Instrumentation engineering
Automation engineering
Industrial engineering
Materials handling
Packaging engineering

Maintenance engineering

Commodity production engineering
Specials in commodity production engineering

Automated commodity Production

Draughtmanship
Engineering statistics
Engineering cybernetics
Chemical sciences
Note—Agglomerate
E*Z begins
Chemistry
Systems in chemistry
Note—Division by (CD)
(Mlustrative)
Alchemy-
General chemistry
Physical chemistry
Analytical chemistry
Synthetic chemistry

Chemical engineering

Specials in chemical engineering

Agglomerate -BS

Secondary BS .

3

Compound BS
Primary BS
Agglomerate BS
Primary BS
Compound BS -

o)

Secondary BS.

Primglry BS
Compound BS

Agglomeration.

Fission

3y

mination 2
»
Distillation 2
Fusion

»

Agglomeration -

Fission

Lamination 2

9

. Fission

LE]

”»

Distillation 2

Lamination 2



EX-—9G

G2

G—9A
G—I9L

G—9Up
G—9U3
G—9U8
GT
GTX
GV
GWA
GWB
GWC
GX
GXI
GX2
GX3
GYT
GYV
H*Z

HO*Z

56

Biochemical engineering
Chemical technology
Foundry
Welding
Note—Agglomerate
E*Z ends
Agglomerate D*Z ends
Agglomerate C*Z ends
Agglomerate B*Z ends
Biological sciences
Note—Agglomerate
G*Z begins
Biology
Specials in biology
Biology in extranormal environment

Note—Division by (END)
(Illustrative)

Marine biology
Tropical biology
Polar biology
Cytology

Histology
Microbiology
Molecular biology -
Biomechanics
Biophysics
Biochemistry

General biochemistry
Physical biochemistry
Analytical biochemistry
Biometry
Biocybernetics

Earth sciences

Note—Agglomerate
H*Z begins

Geology

Physical geology
Note—Agglomerate
HO*Z begins

'Compound BS

Primary BS

s

Agglome_rate BS

Primary BS

Com-pouoci BS |

"

" Primary BS

Primary BS
Secondary BS
Primary BS

Agglomerate BS

Primary BS
Agglomerate BS

Lamination 2

Fission

Agglomeration

" Fission
Lamination 2

9

‘Distillation 2

»

° Fusion
Fusion

»
Fission

»

»

Fusion

3

Agglomeration

Fission

Agglomeration



H1
H2
H3
H4
HS

H6
Hé61
Hé62

HX
I'z

I—9A
I—9H
I—9]

9K

Mineralogy
Petrology
Structural geology
Geomorphology

Stratigraphy

Note—Agglomerate
HO*Z ends

Palaeontology
Palacobotany
Palaeozoology
Economic geology
Geodesy .
Geophysics

Internal geodynamics
Volcanology
Seismology
Oceanology
Atmospherology
Meteorology
Aeronomy
Ionosphere studies
Exploration geophysics

Geochemistry
Note-Agglomerate
H*Z ends

Mining

Plant sciences
Note—Agglomerate
I*Z begins

Botany

Specials in botany
Creeper

Climber

Insectivorous plants

Secondary BS

”»

Primary BS

bE

Secondary BS

Secondary BS
Primary BS

3

»

Agglomerate BS

Primary BS
Compound BS

”

Fission

b24

”
Distillation 2
b3

Fission

L
32
- & 4

>3

Distillation 2

Fusion

Distillation 2

Agglomeration

Fission
Lamination 2
5 2

» 2
2

»



I-9L

[—9Uk2
I—9Up
I—9U3
J*Z

J—9A
J—9B
J—9C
J—9D
J—9E
J—F
J—SH
J—9L

J—9Uk2
J—9UK8
J—9U3
I—A

X
JX—9A
JX—9L

IX—9UK3

JX—9U3

JIX—A

YT

K*Z

58

Botany in extra-normal
Note—Division by (END)
(Illustrative)
Desert botany
Marine botany
Tropical botany
Agriculture and forestry
Note-—Agglomerate
J*Z begins
Agriculture
Specials in agriculture
Dry farming
Soiless farming
Shrub farming
Dwarf tree farming
Turf farming (ground covering plant farming)
Orchard (House farming)
Agriculture in extranormal environment
Note—Division by (END)
(Illustrative)
Desert farming
Monsoon farming
Tropical agriculture
Systems of agriculture
Forestry °
Specials in forestry
Forestry in extranormal environment
Note—Division by (END)
(IMustrative)
Temperate forest
Tropical forest
Systems of forestry
Agrometry
Note—Agglomerate
I*Z ends
Animal sciences

Note—Agglomerate
K*Z begins

Compound BS

Agglomerate BS

Primary BS
Compound BS
Compound BS

b4

Compound BS
Primary BS
Compound BS

»

Compound BS
Primary BS

Agglomerate BS

Lamination 2

Agglomération

Fission

Lamination 2
»

Laminatjon 2
-~

1

L

Lamination 2
Distillation 2

Lamination 2

Lamination 2

Fusion

Agglomeration



K—9A
K—9B
K—9C

K—9Cl
K—9F
K—9J
K—9K
K—9L

K—9Um8
K—9oU2
K—9U8
KX
KX—9A

KX-—9Cl1
KX—9F
KX—9H
KX—9L

KX—9Uj2
KX—9Um?7
KX—9U8

L'

L—9A
L—9B*
L—9B
L—9C

Zoology

Specials in Zoology

Embryology

Young animal

New born animal

Old animal

Zoo zoology

Sanctuary zoology

Zoology in extranormal environment

Note—Division by (END)
(Illustrative)

Forest zoology
Equatorial zoology
Arctic zoology
Animal husbandry
Specials in animal husbandry
Note—Division as for
L—9A _
(IMustrative)
New born animal, Animal husbandry
Old animal, Animal husbandry
Female animal, Animal husbandry
Animal husbandry in extra-normal environment
Note—Division by (END)
(Ilustrative)
Greenland animal husbandry
Mountain animal husbandry
Polar animal husbandry

Note—Agglomerate
K*Z ends

Medical- sciences
NMNote—Agglomerate
L*Z begins
Medicine
Specials in medicine
By Age
Embryology Human

Child medicine (Paediatrics)

Primary BS
Compound BS
Compound BS

2

Primary BS
Compound BS

Compound BS

Agglomerate BS

Primary BS
Compound BS
”

”

Fission
Lamination 2
»
Lamination 2
»
”
2
»

39

Distillation 2

Lamination 2

Lamination. 2 -

Agglomeration ~

Fission
Lamination 2
»
»

.59



L—9C1 New born child, Medicine Compound BS  Lamination 2

L—9C5 Pre-adolescence medicine B2V i
L—9D Adolescence medicine » »
L—9E Adult medicine o »
L—9F Old age medicine (Geriatrics) » »
L—9G* By Sex s ‘,,
1—9G Male medicine » o
L—9H Female medicine L N
L—9J Eunuch medicine "
L—9L Medicine in extranormal environment 5 .
Note—Division by (END) :
(Illustrative)

L—9Un4 High altitude medicine

L—9Ux Space medicine
L—9U3 Tropical medicine
L—9U8 Polar medicine

1-—-9UD Travel medicine
L—9UD7 Aviation medicine

L—9V War medicine

L—9X Industrial medicine

L—A Systems of medicine o - ~Compound BS . ' Lamination 2

Note—Division by (CD) g 0 ' -

(Illustrative)

L—B*Z Indian systems of medicine

L—B Ayurveda

L—-C Siddha medicine

L—D Unani

L—K Allopathy

L—L. Homeopathy

L—-M Naturopathy

LT ~ Physical exercise and sports Primary BS - Distillation 2

LT—9A Specials in physical exercise etc Compound BS Lamination 2

LT—9C Children’s games iy g

LT—9F Games of old age



LT—9H
LT—9]
LTa
LTb
LTc
LTd
LTe

LT
LTm
LTp

LTq
LTs
LTt
LTy
LTO1
LTOS

LTI*Z

LT1
LT2
LT3

LTS5
LT8
LTB
LTC
LTE
LTF
LT)
LTK

LT™™
LTN

or.—8

Games for women

Games for physically handicapped

Physical exercise
Walking
Gymnastics
Yoga exercise
Acrobatics

Trapeze work

Rope and wire walking

Athletics

Field Sports

Jumping

Running

Cycling

Games

Indoor games (collective treatment)

Outdoor games (collective treatment)
Ball games

Football type
Ball throwing games

Racket using games

Bat, stick using games

Board, table games

Tug of war

Throwing games

Aiming games (Target aiming)
Chasing games

Wrestling

Boxing

Ice and snow games

Water sports

Secox_u_,i,é.ry BS

2
»
»
»
»
b 4]
»
9
»
»
”»
”»

3
Agglomerate BS
Secondary BS

2”2

”»

»»
»
»

»

»

”

Fission
”
»
3
»
»
*
”»

”»
»”

»
”»

»

Agglomeration
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”
»
”
2
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LT—(...)

LT—(42)

LTI—(42) -

LTK—(42)
LTT

LUI

LUS
LU6*Z

LUé6
Lu7

LUD
LX
LX—A

LX—B
LX—C
LX—D
LX3

LX3—A

LX3—B
LX3—C
LX3—D
LX34
LX5
 LX6

System and style in games etc.
Note—Division by (GD)
applicable to LT and its array divisions
(IMustrative) = -

Japanese system of exercise etc
Japanese style wrestling
Japanese style boxing
Ergonomics

Social medicine

Public health

Hospital and sanitorium

Note—Agglomerate
LU6*Z begins

Hospital

Sanitorrum

Note—Agglomerate
LU6*Z ends

Medical technology

Pharmacognosy

. Systems of Pharmacognosy

Note—Division as for L—A
(Hiustrative):. : .-

Ayurvedic pharmacognosy
Siddha pharmacognosy
Unani pharmacognosy

Pharmacology

Systems in pharmacology

Note—Division as for LX—A
(Illustrative)

Avyurvedic pharmacology
Siddha pharmacology
Unani pharmacology
Toxicology

Pharmacopoeia::

Pharmacy

Compound - BS Lamination .

Primary BS Distillation 2

" b

T d . R
EE : b

Agglomerate BS. = Agglomeration

Primary BS “Distillation 2
Rt _' Ly L ] Fusion

... Distillation 2

afly g s

Compound BS Lamination 2

Secondary BS . Fission
Compound BS:: . Lamination 2

W5 LS

Secondary BS "' Fission

T T o
”» Ih

L] 2



LYl
LY?
LYT
LYV
LYX

Mn

MO1
MO5
MO6
MO8
MOA
MOF
MOM
MOR
Mi

Nursing
Anaesthesiology
Medicometry
Medical cybernetics

Medical jurisprudence

Note—Agglomerate
L*Z ends
Agglomerate A ends

Useful arts

Refractory material making

Brick making
Tile making

Ceramic articles making

»Glass work

Plastics work

Cordage, Fibre

Leather craft

Apparel making
Kitchenware and table ware
Cabinet and upholstery
Carpeting

Toilet articles making

Class room and teaching aids

Travel and camping equipment
Fancy and decorative articles making
Handicrafts

Toy making

Stationery articles making
Sports goods making

Lens grinding

Sound recording (Phonograph, tape recordind etc)™~ "7 7

Musical instruments making

Book production and distribution

Primary ‘BS

b2 4

"

¥»

Primary BS

Secondary BS

3 a2 s
SRR

2

b2

9

Bl e

29

e
s’

T
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t2]

(X3

-~

W e

-Distillation 2
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Fusion
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- Fission
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Mi3 Typography Secondary BS Fission

MI13T Book illustration BT »
Mi4 Block making  w ”»
Mi15 Composition, printing » >
M16 Printing | o ”
M17 Reprography ' W »
Mi18 Binding — 2
MI1D Publishing , » s
MIF Book selling Y - ' L gy 3
M1V Historijcal bibliography » 5
M2 Wood working trade (w;)odcraft) - s
M21 Carpentry » »
M22 Joinéry s »
M23 Cartwriting . T
M27 Cooperage 5 »
M3 Masonry - "
M4 Materials protection trades _— »
» (pain:ting,' varnishing, whitewashing)

Mss Plumbing . "
M56 Electrician’s sér,vi_ce P 12 g
‘M6 Metal working trade 3 »
M6l ‘ Smithy i 5%

M62 Ironmongery ' R »
M7 Textile weaving 5 o
M8 Dress making 9 ¥
M92 Tailoring » »
M95 Footwear makingA o e 5
M97 Laundry service P - o®
M9C Optician’s service ' . %
M9SN Audiovisual equipment operation _ 3 5
M9P Auditorium services ' " T3
MA Home science % ‘ s;

64 i



MA—9A
MA—9L

MA—9X2
MA—9X4

MA—(..)

MA—(41)
MA—(44,N)
MA—(56,M)
MA3

ME

MG
MG—9y
MG—91*
MG—92
MG—93
MG—94
MG—95
MG—9A
MG—9B
MG—9C
MG—9D

MG—(..)

MG—(41)
MG—(44,N)
MG—(52,M)
MH
MHI

Specials in home science -

Home science in particular environment

Note—Division by (END)
(Hlustrative)

Developing country

Developed country

Styles in home science

Note—Division by (GD) and (C D)

(Illustrative)
Chinese style
Indian style, Modern
British style, Victorian
Food craft
Hostel and guesthouse

Hotel and catering service

Specials in hotel service
By Grade

Two star hotel

Three star hotel

Four star hotel

Five star hotel

By Organisation
External service facility
Chain hotel

International hotel

Styles in hotel

Note—Division by (GD) and (CD)

(Hlustrative)
Chinese style

Indian style, Modern

Intalian style, Nineteenth century

Beauticulture (Cosmetology)

Hair dressing

‘Compound BS:

”

Compound ~ BS

Secondary BS
9
Compound BS

”

”
»

»

»

Secondary BS

2

s E,anﬁriétion 2

Limination 2

Fission
32

* Lamination 2

EH
"
3
»
»

»

2
3

”

”»

.- Fission

bh
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MH3
MH7
MK
MM
MMb
‘MMc
MMd
MMe
MM;
MMI _
MM4
MMB
MMC
MMD
MME
MMF
MMF5
MMF$
MMJ
MMK
MML
MMM
MMN
MMP
MMR

MNb
MNc
MNe
MNh
MNj

MN2

66

Manicuring ‘ Secondary
Make-up . e @
Hostlery A #
Entertainments and hobby ER
Mental games . ;, N
Games of skill »

Riddles, Puzzles e;té-!i!‘ el 7: ”
A'Cards play »
- Kite flying »
Racing e
Animal fighting 55

--."Hobby o
Book collecting O
Stamp collecting- (Philately) -
o Animal riding. . . .....- g

Vehicle riding s

~ Pleasure sailing 5y
Flying (Aviation) o 7
"Gardening 2
Hunting 2

: Fishing 99 o

7 Bird watcling il 9
Outdoor campingﬂr | -
Touring, Hiking | 55,21,
Mountaineering . s

' Entertainment b5
Carnival »
Fairs and shows »
Jugglery, Conjuring etc o
Ventriloquism, Mimicry, etc 5
Magic T
Vaudeville

BS

Fission
2
29

2
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B 1

BT
Y]

Hal P
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»

»”

2

! »

2
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MN3 .. .- - -Circus - © -Secondary BS - Fission

MN4 Night club R -
MNS Concert . 5

MN7 : Theatriéals o ,,. 7. »
MNC Cinema (as entertainment) = s

MV Military science Primary ‘BS - Distillation 2
MVI Land, Military science (Army) Seconda,ry'i BS Fission
MV5 Naval military science . . o

MV8 Air, Military science 53 »

MX Secretarial practice, etc Primary 'BS Distillation 2
MXI Business letter writing , Secondary BS Fission
MX3 Notes and minute taking . o .

MX6 File maintenance v ,, g -
MXN*Z Shorthand and typéwriting Agglomerate BS Agglomeration )

Note—Agglomerate
MXN*Z begins

MXN Typewriting Secondary ; BS - = Fission
MXP Shorthand . S L
MXP—A Systems of shorthand
Note—Division by (CD)
(Illustrative)
MXP—K Willis shorthand
MXP—L Lyle Shorthand
MXP-—M3 Pitman shorthand
Note—Agglomerate
MXN*Z ends
MZ*Z " Humanities and social sciences Agglomerate * BS. - Agglomeration

Note—Agglomerate
MZ*Z begins

MZ*ZZ Humanities Agglomerate BS  Agglomeration
Note—Agglomerate '
MZ*ZZ begins
MZ Mysticism and spiritual experience Primary BS - Fission

MZX , Astrology Compound BS  Lamination 2



N*Z Fine arts and literature "~ Agglomerate BS Agglomeration
Note—Agglomerate
N*Z begins

N Fine arts ' Primary BS Fission -
Nn Ornament . Secondary BS .
Ns Lapidiary art - YT »
Nt Bead work _ » ‘ e
Nv Numismatic art o | »
N1 Graphic art ,,. »
N3 Calligraphic art ) ,, H ~
NS Drawing |
N6 ) Painting ;._' s ;\,a’.r‘ ;’. ” »
N7 Engraving (Glyptic art) e 5
N8 Etching ; : .;,,,_, »
NIl Needle work TRy =
N93 Embroidery SR -
N95 Lace work o g P »
N97 Tapestry .; 2
NA Architecture il 5 &
NAT Interior decoration f’,,.' -
NAX Furniture design , :,/:”h »
NB Town plagnning . 5
NC Plastic art ,, | | »
ND Sculpture J 5;”.‘ »
NF Artistic glass .'!v.ff.zy, %
-NH Ceramic art . B v g 5
NJ Inlay art | '”’",”,‘E"»"" ”
NL Mosaic art , a ,, ? ”»
NR Music - ,, 5
NRV Musical instruments it a8 .
NS Dance \ s Sy 5
NT - Theatre e ¥ » »
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NU
NV
NW
NX
N..(..)

N6—(44,])
NA—(41)
NT—(58-N)
0*Z

PUG
PUS
PUV
PX
PYT
PYV

Q*Z

Q2Z

R*Z

Puppet play ' Sebpridary BS '
Shadow play o | eyt e
Photography »
Cinematography s

Style in fine arts Compound - BS

Note—For N and its
subdivisions, division by (GD) and (CD)
(Illustrative)

Moghul painting
Chinese architecture

Russian theatre, Modern

Language and literature Ag"gl‘orvnyer:at_éb‘ BS

Note—Agglomerate
O*Z begins

Literature Primary BS

Linguistics

2

Biolinguistics

2

Psycholinguistics

2

Sociolinguistics

LR

Applied 1inguistibs

b4

Mathematical linguistics

»

Linguistic cybernetics -

Note—Agglomerate
O*Z ends

Pl

Religion and philosophy Agglomerate BS
Note—Agglomerate

Q*Z begins

Religion and Ethics

2%

Note—Agglomerate

Q*ZZ begins
Religion Primary BS
Philosophy and psychology Agglomerate BS
Note—Agglomerate
R*Z begins _
Philosophy Primary BS

Fission
-
5

2

Lamination 2

Agglomeration

Fission
2

Fusion

»
2
Distillation
Fusion

»

- Agglomeration

Fission

Agglomerateion

Fission

69



R—A Other systems of philosophy Compound . BS Lamination
: Note—Division by (CD)

(Illustrative)
R—N Existentialism » »
RI Logic Secondary BS - Fission
R2 Epistemology 2 ' o
R3 Metaphysics » »
R4 Ethics - ,,V | o »

Note—Agglomerate B

Q*ZZ ends
RS 4 Aesthetics ey S
R6*Z Schools of philosophy Agglomerate - BS . Agglomeration

Note—Agglomerate ’

R6*Z begins
R6 Indian philosophy Secondéfy:, BS : Fission
R61 Hindu philosophy ” 5
R62 Vaisesika and Nyaya 5 -
R621 Vaisesika » »
R625 - Nyaya ”. »
R63 . Sankya and Yoga st 55
R634 Sankya ;},7 5%
R635 Yoga philosophy nggpdgry BS \ Fission
R64 Purva mimamsa s »
R641 Bhatta mlimamsa SRS .
R645 Prabhakara mimamsa_ y 2
R65 Vedanta 3 2
R66 Advaita » s
_R663 Pratyabhijna (Kashmirism) e o
R6634 Virasaiva ,: f »
R67 Visistadvaita
R672 Vaisnava philosophy - - »
R673 " Saivasiddhanta - Yo%
R68 Dvaita 2,0 A' »

- R6891 Bhedabheda 5 L s

70
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R6892
R6893
R691
R693
R694
R6941
R6942
" R6943
R6944
R6946
R6947
R7
R71

R711
R712
R713

R714
R715

R72
R721

R722
R723
R725
R73
R731
R732
R734
R74
R741
R75
R77

Dvaitadvaita
Suddhadvaita

Carvaca

Jaina philosophy
Buddhistic philosophy
Hinayana philosophy
Vibbasika philosophy
Santrantika philosophy
Mahayana philosophy .
Yogacara philosophy
Madhyamika philosophy
Greek philosophy
Pre-Socratic philosophy
Milesian philosophy
Pythagorean philosophy
Eleatic philosophy
Sophist philosophy
Megarian philosophy

Socratic and Platonic philosophy

Socratic philosophy
Cynics
Platonic Philosophy

Aristotelian philosophy

Post—Aristotelian philosophy

Peripatetics
Stoics
Epicureans
Sceptics
Pyrrhonism
Eclectism

Alexandrian philosophy

Secondary BS

29
2
3

BRI

L3

e
e
”

D

il
It »

M
E .9
5
© 99
»
»

”

Fission
bE]

2

»»

.99
»
»
»
’.’
b2
”

»”



RS8..(..)

S$*Z

S*ZZ

S—9A
S—9L

S—9Ux
S—ovV
S—9XX
S—9Y35

S—M
S—M9
S—N
S—NI
S—N14
SN2

S—N3
S—N36
SUG
SX
SYT
72

Other schools of philosophy
Note—Division by (GD) and CD)
Note—Agglomerate
Q*Z ends

Agglomerate
R6*Z ends

Behavioural sciences

Note—Agglomerate
S*Z begins

Psychology and Education

Note—Agglomerate
S*ZZ begins

Psychology
Specials in psychology

Psychology in extranormal environment

Note—Divison by (END)
(Illustrative)

Space psychology

War psychology

Industriai psychology
Psychology in urban evironment

Systems of psychology

Note—Division by (CD)
(Illustrative)

Experimental psychology
Psychoanalytic school
Gestalt psychology
Behaviouristic school
Individualistic psychology

Typological psychology
(Eidetict psychology)

Field psychology
We psychology
Psychobiology
Applied psychology
Psychometry

Agglomerate BS

Primary . BS - -
Compound BS:

2

Compound 'BS

Primary 'BS‘ .

L1

Agglomeration

- Fission
Lamination 2

bE]

is 7iv:
Lamination 2

Fusion

Distillation 2

. Fusion



SYv

TZ.

U*Z

Psychocybernetics Primary BS Fusion

Note——Agglbmerdfe
R*Z ends
Social sciences Agglomerate BS  Agglomeration
Note—Agglomerate
T*Z begins
Education Primary BS Fission
Specials in educaion Compound BS  Lamination 21
Systems of education A‘ » | s
(Note—Division by (CD)
(Illustrative)

Commenius. Object teaching
Rousseau system

Kant system

Pestalozzi system

Fichte system

Herbart system

Froebel’s Kindergarten
Mann system

Manual training system
Plantoon system

Montessori system

Basic or Wardha system
Educational psychology Primary BS ' Fusion

Educational sociology

2 2

Educametry o35 . ”
Educational cybernetics » Primary .BS Fusion
Note—Agglomerate
S*ZZ ends
Geography and history Agglbmerate BS Agglomeration
Note—Agglomerate
V*#Z begins
Geography Primary BS Fission
Mathematical geography ~ Secondary BS ~ Fission
Physical Geography _ 29 i ; .

73



Us
U6

u7
U8
UYT
ViZ

V*ZZ

VX

WT
wv
WX
WYA

WYB
WYT

‘X

X—9L

X—9V
X—9Wb4
X—A

Biogeograbhy
Anthropogeography

Political geography
(Historical geography)

Economic geography

Travel
Statistical geography
History and political science

Note—Agglomerate
V*Z begins

History and economics

Note—Agglomerate
V*ZZ begins

History

Historical source (Theory)

Note-—Agglomerate
U*Z ends

Political science.
Public administration
Political sociology
Geopolitics

International politics
(International relations)

International Law

Politimetrics

Note—Agglomerate
V*Z ends

Economics (Macro-economics)

Economics in extra-normal environment

Note—Division by (END)
(1llustrative)

Economics in war condition
Economics in a dictatorship state

Systems of economics
Note—Division by (CD)
(Illustrative)

Secqﬁ:fd'a?}l{) BS " Fission

; 3
) to EH

4 3>

” 3

”» ‘ )
Primary BS Fusion

Agglomeraté BS . Agglomeration

3 2

Primary BS Fission

‘Distillation 2

Pfiniafy BS o Fission
”- R Distillation 2 ‘
;, | Fusion
5 .
toggitl Y . Distillation 2.
fgy T bHd e g
o : Fusion
SN S §
. s Fission
b © Lamination 2

Compound BS  ‘Lamination 2



X—M
X—M2
X—N
X—NI
X—NI19
XV
XV—IL

XV—9V
XV—9We4
XV—A

XV—M
XX
XX—I9L

XX—9V

XX—A

XX—NI1

XYA
XYA—9IL

XYA—9V
XYA—A

Capitaiism
Cooperative economics

Socialism, Economics

* Syndicalism

Communism
Technocracy
Economics-in-action (Micro economics)

Economics-in-action in
extranormal environment
Note—Division by (END)
(Ilustrative)

Economics-in-action in war conditions
Economics-in-action in dictatorship state

Systems of economics-in action
Note—Division as for X—A
(INlustrative)

‘Cooperative economics in-action
Economics-in-theory of business enterprise

Economics-in-theory of business enterprise
in extranormal environment

Note—Division by (END)
(INlustrative)

Economics-in-theory of business enterprise
in war conditions

Systems of economics-in-theory of business
enterprise '
Note—Divisions as for X-A
(1llustrative)

Communist system of economics-in-theory
of business enterprise

International economics (Theory)

International economics in extranormal
environment

Note—Division by (END)
(llustrative)

International economics in war coditions -

Systems of international economics(Theory)

Note—Division as for X-A
(Ilustrative)

Primary BS

Compound BS

Compound BS

Primary BS
Compound BS

»”

Primary BS

Distillation 2

~.Lamination 2

Lamination 2

Distillation 2

" Lamination 2

L]

Distillation 2

Compound BS Lamination 2

"



XYA—]
XYAV

XYAV—9L

XYAV—9V

XYT
XYV

YT
YUA
YUG
YX

YYT
YYV

Za
Za—1

Za—T21
Za—T732
Z1
z5

=

Capitalist system of international economics

International economics in-action Primary

International economics-in-action in extra-

normal environment
Note—Division by (END)

(Illustrative)
International economics-in-action in war
conditions -
Econometrics Primary BS
Economico-cybernetics £ gy
Note—Agglomerate :
V*ZZ ends Y
Sociology .
Demography betl
Cyberculture : iy
Bio-sociology ' x,;
Social work s
Sociometry . o
Socio-cybernetics . . , s
Note—Agglomerate
S*Z ends
Law I
Jurisprudence Seéoﬁdé_ify BSf1

Schools of philosophy of Jurisprudence
Note—Division as for R6, R7 and R8
(Ilustrative)

Compound BS

Socratic school.
Stoic school
Public law

Private law
Note—Agglomerate
"T*Z ends
Agglomerate
A*Z ends
Agglomerate a ends . »

.

—000—

BS -

Compound BS

Secofxdétry ' BS

Distillation 2

Lamination 2
&

Fusion

b3

" Fission
Distillation
< Fusion
»
distillation 2
. Fusion

b4}
Fission

2

Lamination 2

Fission



ALPHABETICAL INDEX TO BASIC SUBJECTS AS ENUMERATED IN
COLON CLASSIFICATION EDITION 7, 1973 WITH AMENDMENTS

Absolute Zero (Physics) C9J1
Abstract model formulation 9f7
Acoustic engineering D77
Acrobatics LTe
Actuarial analysis BTN
Adolescent medicine L-9D
Adult medicine L-9E
Advaita R66
Aeronomy HV83
Aesthetics RS
Age (QI) Medicine L-9B #
Agriculture J
Agriculture and forestry J*Z
Agriculture in extranormal environment J-9L
Agrometry JYT
Aiming games LTE
Air irt Military science MV8
Airconditioning D761
Alchemy E-D
Alexandrian Philosophy R77
Algebra B2
Allopathy L-K
Anaesthesiology LY7
Analysis B3 :
of Variance and covariance BT6
Analytical biochemistry GX3
Analytical Chemistry E3
Animal
fighting MM4
husbandry KX :
in extra-normal environment KX-9L
riding MME
sciences K*Z
Anthropogeography U5
Apparel making Mm
Applied
linguistics PX
psychology SX
Architecture NA
Arctic Zoology K-9U8
Area Study OU
Arid zone engineering D-9U6
Arithmetic Bl
Aristotelian Philosophy R725
Artistic glass NF
Astrobiology BYG
Astrochemistry BYE
Astrology MZX
Astrometry BYT
Astronomy BX
and astrophysics BX*Z'
Astrophysics BYC
Athletics LTm
Atmosphere sciences AXJ
Atmospherology HV8
Atom C9C
Audiovisual equipment operation M9N )
Auditorium services MOP S
Author’s work 31

&r.~—10

Automated commodity production D8-9C
Automation engineering D7C
Aviation medicine L-9UD7
Ayurveda L-B
Ayurvedic pharmacognosy LX-B
Ball

games LTI*Z

throwing games LT2
Basic system T-N3
Bat games LTS5
Bead work Nt
Beauticulture MH
Behavioural sciences S*Z
Behaviouristic School S-N1
Bhattamimamsa R641
Bhedabheda R6891
Binding M18
Bird watching MMM
Biochemical engineering EX-9G
Biochemistry GX
Biocybernetics GYV
Bio-geography U3
Biolinguistics PUG
Bio-sociology YUG
Biological sciences G*Z
Biology G

in extra-normal environment G-9L
Biomechanics GWB
Biometry GYT
Biophysics GWC
Blockmaking M14
Board irt Table games LT8
Book

collecting MMC

distribution M1

illustration M13T

production M1

science 3

selling M1F =
Boolean algebra B2-N
Botany 1
Botany in extra-normal environment I-9L
Boxing LTK )
Brick making Mc

British style, Victorian irt Home science MA-(56,M)

Buddhistic philosophy R694
Building engineering D2
Building material D13
Business letterwriting MX1
Cabinet and upholstery Mp
Calligraphic art N3
Capitalism X-J

Capitalist system of mternatlonal economics XY. A-J

Cards play MMe
Career 9b
Carnival MNb
Carpentry M21
Carpeting Mr
Cartwriting M23



Carvaca philosophy R691
Ceramic art NH
Ceramic articles making Me
Chain hotel MG-9C
Chasing games LTF
Chemical
engineering BEX
sciences E*Z
technology F
Chemistry E
Child medicine L-9C
Children’s games LT-9C
Chinese architecture NA-(41)
Chinese style in
Home science MA-(41)
Hotel and catering service MG-(41)
Cinema MNC
Cinematography NX
Circus MN3
Civil engineering D1
Classroom and teaching aids Mt
Classical algebra B2-C
Classical mechanics B7-C
Climber I-9J
Commenius education system T-J
Commission technique 9t
Commodity production engineering D8
Communication
engineering D73
sciences 1
theory 1P
Communism X-N1
Communist system of economxcs-m-theory of busi-
ness enterprise XX-N1
Compiler’s work 36
Composition M15
Computer science 95
Concert MN5
Conference technique 9p
Confucian philosophy R8-(41,C4)
Control systems engineering D78
Cooperage M27
Cooperative economics X- M
in-action XV-M
Cordage Mj
Correlation and regression BT8
Cosmetology MH
Cosmic ray COF
Creeper 1-9H
Critical path method BTTC
Cyberculture YUA
Cybernetics BV
Cycling LTt ,
Cynics philosophy R722
Cytology GT

Dance NS

Data collection and analysis 9f4
Defence sciences AXM
Demography YT

Desert
botany I-9Uk2
farming J-9Uk2

78

Design of experiment BTS5
Developed country

Home science in MA-9X4
Developing country

Home science in MA-9X2
Discussion methodology 9f5
Distribution, Statistical BT2
Draughtsmanship DT
Drawing NS5
Dress making M8
Dry farming J-9B
Dvaita R68
Dvaitadvaita R6892
Dworf tree farming J-9E
Dynamic programming BTT3

Earth sciences H*Z
Eclecticism R75
Econometrics XY T
Economic
geography U7
geology H7
Economico cybernetics XYV
Economics X
in-action XV
in dictatorship state XV-9W64
in extra-normal environment XV-9L
in war conditions XV-9V
in dictatorship X-9W64
in extranormal environment X-91,
in war conditions X-9V
of business enterprise XX
in dictatorship state XX-9W64
in extra-normal environment XX-9L,
in war conditions XX-9V
Editor’s work 38
Educametry TYT
Education T
Educational
cybernetics TYV
psychology TUS
sociology TUV
Eidetict psychology S-N2
Eleatic philosophy R713
Electrician’s service M56
Electricity C6
and magnetism C6*Z
Electromagnetic theory C-M65
Electron theory C-M9
Electronics C5T
Elementary particle C9E
Elliptic geometry B6—M3
Embroidery N93 '
Embryo, Human L-9B
Embryology, Zoology K-9B
Engineering D
and technology D*Z
cybernetics DYV
in extra normal environment D-9L
statistics DYT
Engraving N7
Entertainment MN '
Entertainments and hobbies MM



Environmental engineering D5
Environmental sciences AXB
Epicurean philosophy R734
Epistemology R2

Equatorial zoology K-9U2
Ergonomics LTT

Etching N8

Ether theory C-M6

Ethics R4

Euclidean geometry B6-C
Eunuch, Medicine of L-9J
Evaluation methodology 9g
Exhibition technique 5
Existentialism R-N
Experiment methodology 9f3
Experimental psychology S-M
Exploration geophysics HVX
External service facility MG-9B

Fairs and shows MNc
Fancy and decorative articles

making MO1
Female animal

Animal husbandry, of KX-9H
Female medicine L-9H
Fichte education system T-1.6
Field

psychology S-N3

sports L. Tn
File maintenance MX6
Fine arts N

and literature N*Z
Fishing MML
Five-Star hotel MG-95
Flying MMF8
Food craft MA3
Foot ball type games LT1
Footwear making M95
Forecasting BTC
Forest zoology K-9Um8
Forestry JX

in extra-normal

environment JX-9L

Foundation engineering D12
Foundry FV
Four-star hotel MG-94
Froebel’s kindergarten T-L8

Fundamental concepts (Physics) Cl

Furniture design NAX

Games LTy
for old age LT-9F

for physically handicapped LT-9J

for women LT-9H

of skill MMc
Gardening MMJ
General biochemistry GXI
General chemistry El
Generalia O1

person study OW
Geochemistry HWT
Geodesy HUB
Geography U

and history U*Z

Geology H

Geometry B6

Geomorphology H4
Geophysics HV

Geopolitics WX

Gestalt psychology S-N

Glass work Mf

Glyptic art N7

Gold (all aspects) OX(EIL, 118)
Grade (Q1) MG-9I*

Graphic art N1

Gravitation theory C-K

Greek philosophy R7
Greenland animal husbandry KX-9UJ2
Group theory B4

Gymnastics LTc

Hair dressing MH1
Handicrafts M05
Heat (Physics) C4
Herbart system T-L7
High
altitude medicine L-9Un4
potential
engineering D-9M64
physics C9L4
pressure physics COH4
temperature physics C9J4
Hinavana nhilosophy R6941
Hindu philosonhy R61
Histology GTX
Historical
bibliography M1V
geography U6
source VX
History V
and economics V*ZZ
political science V*Z
Hobby MMB
Home science MA
in particular environment MA-9L-
Homeopathy L-L
Hospital LU6
and guest house ME
sanitorium LU6*Z
Hostlery MK
Hotel and catering service MG
Humanities MZ*ZZ
and social! science MZ*Z
Hunting MMK
Hydraulic engineering D2T
Hydrosciences AXF
Hyperbolic geometry B6-MS5

Ice and snow games LTM
IMlumination engineering D75
Tiustrator’s work 35
Index Number BTK
Indian
philosophy R6
style
Modern, Home science MA- (44N)
Modern, Hotel and
catering service MG-(44,N)

79



systems of
medicine L-B*Z
Individualistic psychology S-N14
Indoor games LTO!
Industrial
medicine L-9X
psychology S-9XX
nformation theory BTV
smlay art NJ
Instrumentation engineering D7A
Interior decoration NAT
Internal geodynamics HV2
International
economics XYA
in-action XYAV
in-extranormal environment XYAV-9L
in war condition XYAV-9V
in extranormal environment XY A- 9L
in war conditicns-XYA-9V. .~
hotel MG-9D
law WYB
politics WYA
relations WYA
Insectivorous plants I-9K -
Inventory control BTTS
Tonosphere studies HV86
Ironmongery M62
Irrigation engineering D3 '
Ttalian style of nineteenth century in hotel and
catering service MG-(52,M) :

Jaina philosophy R693
Japanese sytle

boxing LTK-(42)

wrestling LTJ-(42)
Japanese system of exermse LT- (42) )
Joinery M22 3 &
Journalism 44
Jugglery MNe R
Jumping LTq e
Jurisprudence Za P
Kant system T-L2
Kashmirism philosophy Ré63 -
Kinetic theory C-M .
Kitchenware and tableware Mn
Kite flying MMj

Laboratory service AT
Lace work NO95
Land, Military science on MV]
danguage and literature O*Z
Lapidiary art Ns
Laundry service M97
Law Z
Leather craft Mk
Lens grinding MOF
Librametry 2YT
Library
and information science 2
service 2X
Line complex geometry B6-N
Linear programming BTT]I
Linguistic cybernetics PYV

"80

Linguistics P

Literature 0

Logic RI

Low
potential physics C9L2
pressure physics C9H2
temperature physics C9J2

Lyle shorthand MXP-L2

Macro economics X
Madhyamika ph1losophy R6947
Magic MN;j
Magnetism C7
Mahayana philosophy R6945
Make-up in beauticulture MH7\
Male medicine L-9G
Management science .8
Manicuring MH3 e cgm s
Mann education system T-L9
Manual training system T-M
Marine

biology G-9UP

botany I-9UP
Masonry M3
Mass communication 4
Materials

handling D7H

protection trades M4

sciences AXE
Mathematical

and Physical sciences B*Z

geography Ul

linguistics PYT

logic B6V

sciences B*ZZ
Mathematics B
Mechanics B7
Medical

cybernetics LYV

jurisprudence LYX

sciences L*Z

technology LUD
Medicine L

in extranormal envnronment L-9L
Medicometry LYT
Megarian philosophy R7 15
Mental games MMb
Mental working-trade -M6
Metaphysics R3
Meteorology HVSI
Metrology 9B
Microbiology GV
Microeconomics XV
Microphysics CI9B*Z
Milesian philosophy R711
Military science MV -
Mineralogy H1
Mining HX
Moghul painting N6-(44,])
Molecular biology GWA
Molecule in physics C9B
Monsoon farming J-9Uk8
Montessori system T-N1



Mosaic art NL
Mountain animal
husbandry KX-9Um7

Mountain engineering D-9Um?7
Mountaineering MMR
Multivariate analysis BTE
Municipal refuse disposal D57
Museology/Museum technique 6
Music NR
Musical instruments NRV

making MOR
Mysticism and spiritual experience MZ

Natural sciences A
Naturopathy L-M
Naval military science MV5
Needle work N91
New born
animal
Animal husbandry of KX- 9C1
Zoology of K-9C1
child medicine L-9C1
Night club MN4
Non-
Euclidean geometry B6-M
linear programming BTT2
parametric statistics BT-N ‘
Notes taking and .minute taking MX3
Notes writing 3X
Nucleus, Physics of C9D
Numismatic art Nv
Nursing LY1
Nyaya philosophy R625

Object teaching T-J.
Observation methodology 9f2
Ocean sciences AXG
Oceanology HVS5
Old
age medicine L-9F _
animal '
Animal husbandry of KX- 9F
Zoology of K-9F
Operations research BTT
Optician’s service M9C
Orchard J-9H
Organisation (QI) irt Hotel MG-9A*
Organisation: Science and technique 7X
Orpnament Nn
Other ,
schools of philosophy R8-(..)
systems of ph1losophy R-A
Outdoor
camping MMN'
games LTO5

Packaging engineering D7J
Painting N6

Palaeobotany H61
Palacontology H6
Paleozoology H62 o
Peace research OX(W;18=L)

Peripatetics school of phllosophy R731- :

Pestalozzi system T-L5

Petrology H2
Pharmacognosy LX
Pharmacology LX3
Pharmacopoeia LX5
Pharmacy LX6
Philately MMD
Philosophy R
and psychology R*Z
Photography NW
Physical
biochemistry GX2
chemistry E2
exercise LTa
and sports LT
geography U2
geology HO*Z
sciences C*Z

Physico-mathematics B8
Physics C
Pitman shorthand MXP-M3
Planning methodology 98
Plant Sciences I*Z
Plantoon system T-N
Plastic art NC
Plastics work Mg
Platonic philosophy R723
Pleasure sailing MMF5
Plumbing M55
Polar
animal husbandry KX-9U8
biology G-9U8
medicine 1-9U8

Policy sciences 8V
Political
geography U6
science W
sociology WV

Politimetrics WYT

Pollution D58

Post-Aristotellan philosophy R73
Postulation 9f6
Potential C9L
function and attraction B83

Y

Power engineering D6
Prabhakara mimamsa R645
Pratyabhijna philosophy R663
Pre-adolescence medicine L-9CS
Pre-socratic philosophy R71
Pressure (QI) irt Physics C9H
Printing MI6
Private law Z5
Probability BT1
Production Engineering DS5T
Programme evaluation

and reviewing technique BTTB
Properties of matter C2
Psychoanalytic school S-M9
Psychobiology SUG
Psychocybernetics SYV
Psycholinguistics PUS
Psychology S



and education S*ZZ medicine L-C

in etxranormal environment S-9L pharmacognosy LX-C
Psychometry SYT pharmacology LX3-C
Public Smithy M6l

administration WT Social

health LU5 medicine * LUl

engineering D53 sciences T*Z

law Zn work YX
Publishing M1D Socialism X-M2
Puppet play NU Socio-cybernetics YYV
Purva mimamsa Ré64 Sociolinguistics PUV
Pyrrhonism philosophy R741 Sociology Y
Pythogorean philosophy R712 Sociometry YYT

; Socratic
Ql:ggéﬁg:]ics B7-N2 and Platonic philosophy R72

theory C-N philosophy R721 o

Queuing theory BTTS school of philosophy of jurisprudence Za-721

Soil science AXD

Racing MMI1 Soilless farming J-9C
Racl_(et_ using games LT3 Sophist philosophy R714
Radiation C5 Sound, Physics of C3
Reading method 3V recording MOM
Reflexology S-N17 Space

Refractory material making Mb Medicine L-9Ux
Refrigeration engineering D762 physics CV

Relativity mechanics B7-N psychology S-9Ux

Religion Q sciences AXK
and ethics Q*ZZ Special theory of relativity C-NO
and philosophy Q*Z Specials in agriculture J-9A

Replacement theory BTT7 animal husbandry KX-9A
Reprography M17 biology G-9A
Research methodology OF botany I1-9A

Riddles, puzzles etc MMd

: . . chemical engineering EX-9A
Rope and wire walking LTj

commodity production engineering D8-9A

Rousseau system T-L education T-9A

Running LTs forestry JX-9A

Russian theatre, Modern NT-(58,N) home science MA-9A

Safety engineering, D51 hotel service MG-9y

Saivasiddhanta phlilosophy R673 medicine L-9A

Sampling BT3 physical exercise LT-9A

Sanctuary zoology K-9K psychology S-9A

Sanitorium LU7 zoology K-9A

Sankhya R631 ‘ Specification methodology 9e
and yoka R63 Sports goods making MOA

Santrantika philosophy, R6943 Stamp collecting MMD

Sceptics philosophy R74 Standardisation methodology 9D

Schools of philosophy R6* Z Stationery articles making M08
of jurisprudence Za-I Statistical

Sciences A*Z calculus BT

Sculpture ND geography UYT

“Secretarial practice MX mechanics C-N1

Seismology HV4 quality control BTF

Sequencing theory BTT6 Stoic school of philosophy of jurisprudence Za-732

Sequential analysis BTH Stoics philosophy R732

Service engineering D7 ; Stratigraphy HS5

Set theory B2-NI1 Structural

Sewage engineering D56 engineering D18

Sex (QI) irt Medicine L-9G* ‘ geology H3

Shadow paly NV Study of

Shorthand MXP entity/phenomenon AX
systems MXP-A other entity/ phenomenon OX

Shrub farming J-9D time OX(C1,6)

Siddha Style in fine arts N..(..)
‘82 '



Styles in
home science MA-(..)
hotel MG(..)
Suddhadvaita philosophy R6893
Surface science AXC
Survey methodology 9fl
Symbolism 9Q
Syndicalism X-N
Synthetic chemistry E4
Systemology 7
Systems of
agriculture J-A
algebra B2-A
astrology MZX-A
chemistry E-A
economics X-A
-in-action XV-A -
-in-theory of business
enterprise  XX-A
education T-A
engineering D-A
forestry JX-A
games LT-(..)
geometry B6-A
international economics XYA-A
mechanics B7-A
medicine L-A
pharmacognosy LX-A
pharmacology LX3-A
physics C-A
psychology S-A
statistical calculus BT-A
Tailoring M92
Tapestry N97
Target aiming game LTE
Technocracy X-N19
Temperate zone forest JX-9Uk3
Temperature (Physics) C9J
Test of significance and confidence interval BT4
Textile weaving M7
Theatre NT
Theatricals MN7
Theory of
attribute BT7
games BTT4
Thermodynamics C4T
Three star hotel MG-93
Throwing games LTC
Tile making Md
Time series analysis BTM
Toilet articles making M
Topology B6T ‘
Touring MMP
Town planning NB
Toxicology LX34
Toy making M06
Track engineering D4
Translator's work 32
Transport
engineering D74
phenomenon C92
Trapeze work LTg
Travel U8

and camping equipment making Mu -

medicine L-9UD
Trigonometry B5
Tropical

agriculture J-9U3

biology G-9U3

botany I1-9U3

forestry JX-9U3

medicine L-9U3
Tug of war LTB
Turf farming J-9F
Two star hotel MG-92
Typewriting MXN

and shorthand MXN*Z
Typography MI3
Typological psychology S-N2
Unani L-D

pharmacognosy LX-D

pharmacology LX3-D
Unified field theory C-N21
Universe of Knowledge : Its

structure and development OY
Urban planning NB
Useful arts M
Vacuum philosophy C9H1
Vaibhasika philosophy R6942
Vaisesika philosophy R621

and nyaya philosophy R62
Vaisnava philosophy R672
Vaudevilie MN2
Vedanta R65
Vehicle riding MMF
Ventilation D76

and airconditioning D76*Z
Ventriloquism, Mimicry etc MNh
Virasaiva philosophy R6634
Visistadvaita philosophy R67
Volcanology HV3
Walking LTb
War

medicine L-9V

psychology S-9V
Wardha system T-N3°
Water :

sports LTN

supply engineering D53
Wave

function B85

mechanics C-NI1
We psychology S-N36
Welding FX
Willis shorthand MXP-K
Woodworking trade M2
Workshop practice D71
Wrestling LTJ
Yoga

exercise LTd

philosophy R635
Yogacara philosophy R6946
Young animal zoology K-9C
Zoo zoology K-9J
Zoology K

in extranormal environment K-9L



Change in Facet Structure

Basic Subject

Facet Formula

Ed 7 (1971)

Ed 6 (1960)

B13

B23
B25

CI9B3

Library Science
Theory of Integers
Algebraic Number and Ideal

Complex and Hyper-Complex Number

Theory of Equation
Higher Algebra

Differential and Integral Equations *

Real Variable
Complex Variable
Geometry

Mechanics
Astronomy
Properties of Matter
Sound

Heat

Radiation
Electricity
Magnetism

Nuclear Physics
Chemistry

Biology
Mineralogy
Petrology
Economic Geology

Mining

Botany

Agriculture
Zoology

Animal Husbandry

Medicine
Pharmacology
Pharmacopeia
Textiles

Rope Making

Spiritual Experience and Mysticism
Architecture

Town Planning

Sculpture

Painting

Music
Literature
Linguistics
Religion
Metaphysics
Ethics

Psychology
Education
History
Political Science
Sociology

Law

2, (P); (MP)
B13,(P),(P2);(MP)
BI5,(P),(P2) (MP)
BI6,(P),(P2);(MP)
B23,(P);(MP)

B25,(P),(P2);(MP)

B33,(P),(P2),(P3);(MP)
B37,(P);,(MP)

B38,(P);(MP)
B6,(P);(MP)

B7,(P);(MP)
BX,(P);(MP)
C2,(P);(MP)
C3,(P);(MP)
C4,(P);(MP)
C5,(P);(MP)
C6,(P);(MP)
C7,(P);(MP)
C9B3,(P);,(MP)
E,(P);(MP)

G,(P);(MP)

HL,(P);(MP):(E)
H2,(P);(MP):(E)
HT,(P);(MP):(E)

HX,(P);(MP)
L(P),(P2);(MP):(E)

1,(P),(P2);(MP)(E),(2P)

K,(P), (P2);(MP):(E)

2(P); (M): (E)(2P)
BI3(P),(P2):(E)(2P)
B15(P),(P2):(E)(2P)
B16(P),(P2):(E)(2P)
B23(P):(E)

B25(P),(P2):(E)(2P)
B33(P),(P2),(P3):(E)(2P)
B37(P):(E)(2P)
B38(P):(E)(2P)
B6(P):(E)(2P)

B7(P):(E)(2P)
BO(P):(E)(2P)
C2(P1):(P2)
C3(P)(E)(2P)
C4(P):(E)(2P)
C5(P):(E)(2P)
C6(P):(E)(2P)
C7(P):(E)
CIB3(P):(E)(2P) -
E(P):(E)(2P) '

G(P):(E)2P)
HI(P):(E)(2P)
H2(P):(E)(2P)
H7(P):(E)(2P)

HZ(P),(P2):(E) (2P)
1(P),(P2):(E)(2P):(2E)
J(P):(E)(2P):(2E)
K(P),(P2):(E)(2P)

KX,(P),(P2);(MP):(E),(2P) KZ(P):(E)(2P):(2E)(3P)

L,(P);(MP):(E),(2P)
LX3,(P);(MP)
X5,(P

M7,(P){(MM)(E)
MI7,(P);(MM):(E)

MZ,(P),(P2);(MP)
NA,(P),(P2);(MP)
NB,(P),(P2);(MP)
ND,(B);(MM):(E)
NQ,(P);(MM) (E)

NR,(P);(MM);(E)
O,(P),(P2) (P3),(P4)
P,(P),(P2) (MP)
Q,(P);(MP)

R3,(P)

R4,(P),(P2)

S,(P);(MP)
T,(P);(MP;
V,(P),(P2);(MP)
W,(P),(P2):(MP)
Y,(P);(MP):(E),(2P)
Z,(P),(P2),(P3),(P4)

L(P):(E)(2P):(2E)(3P)
LZ3(P):(E)(2P)
LZ5(P),(P2)
M7(P);(M):(E)(2P)
MJ7(P):(E)(2P)

A(P),(P2):(E)(2P)
NA(P),(P2)(P3),(P4):(E)
NB(P),(P2)(P3),(P4):(E)
ND(P),(P2)(P3) (M) :(E)(2P)
NQ(P),(P2)(P3);(M):(E)(2P)

NR(P),(P2)(P3);(M)
O(P)(P2)(P3),(P4)
P(P),(P2) (P3): (E) (2P)
Q(P):(E)2P)
R3(P),(P2)

R4(P),(P2) -

S(P):(E)(2P)

T(P):(E) (2P), (2P2)
V(P),(P2):(E)(2P)
W(P),(P2):(E)(2P)
Y(P):(E)(2P):(2E)(3P)
Z(P),(P2),(P3),(P4)



000
010
020
030
040
050
060

070

080
090
100

110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230

240
250
260
270
280
290
300
310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
400

410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
500

510
520
530
540
550
560
570
580
590
600
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Generalities

Bibliographies and catalogues

Library and information science
General encyclopaedic works

General collected essays

General serial publications

General organisations and Museology

Journalism, Publishing, Newspapers

General collections
Manuscripts and book rarities
Philosophy and related disciplines

Metaphysics

Knowledge, cause, purpose, Man
Popular and parapsychology, occultism
Specific philosophical view-points
Psychology

Logic

Ethics (Moral philosophy)

Ancient Medieval, oriental
Modern Western philosophy
Religion

Natural religion

Bible

Christian Doctrinal theology

Christian Moral and devotional
Local church and religious orders
Social and ecclesiastical theology
History and Geography of church
Christian denominations and sects
Other religions and comparative
Social sciences

Statistics

Political science

Economics

Law

Public administration

Social pathology and services
Education

Commerce

Customs and folklore .
Language

Linguistics

English, Anglo-Saxon

Germanic Languages

Romance Languages, French
Italian, Romanian, Rhaeto-Romanic
Spanish and Portuguese languages
Italic languages Latin

Hellenic classical Greek

Other languages

Pure sciences

Mathematics

Astronomy and allied sciences
Physics

Chemistry and allied sciences
Sciences of earth and other worlds
Paleontology

Life sciences

Botanical sciences

Zoological sciences

Technology (Applied sciences)
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Medical sciences

Engineering and allied -operations
Agriculture and related

Domestic Arts and Science
Managerial services

Chemical and related technologies
Manufactures

Micellaneous manufactures
Buildings

The Arts

Civic and landscape art
Architecture

Plastic Arts Sculpture

Drawing, decorative and minor Arts
Painting and paintings

Graphicarts Prints

Photography

Music

Recreational and performing arts
Literature

American Literature in English
English and Anglo-Saxon Literatures
Literatures of Germanic Languages
Literatures of Romance languages
Italian, Romanian Rhaeto-Romanic
Spaunish and Portuguese Literatures
Italic Languages Literatures Latin
Hellenic Languages literatures Greek
Literatures of other languages
Geography travel and history

General Geography travel

General Biography and Genealogy

General history of the ancient world
General History of Europe

General History of Asia

General History of Africa

General History of North America
General history of South America

General history of other parts

- =000—
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